



2013 Stotesbury Cup Regatta

Official Results (Saturday, May 18)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 11S1: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:00 AM										
1st	4	Montclair (D. Van Winden)	05:04.50			05:04.50			00:05:04.50	
2nd	3	Branksome Hall (R. Singer)	05:07.41	1.0%	00:02.91	05:07.41			00:05:04.50	00:00:02.91
3rd	2	Holy Spirit (B. Stone)	05:09.37	1.6%	00:01.96	05:09.37			00:05:04.50	00:00:04.87
4th	1	Radnor (C. Foley)	05:23.61	6.3%	00:14.24	05:23.61			00:05:04.50	00:00:19.11
5th	5	Bethesda Chevy Chase (L. Emery)	05:25.53	6.9%	00:01.92	05:25.53			00:05:04.50	00:00:21.03
6th	6	Lawrenceville (A. Lazarus)	05:35.08	10.0%	00:09.55	05:35.08			00:05:04.50	00:00:30.58
Race 11S2: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:05 AM										
1st	3	Mainland (J. Byrnes)	05:07.80			05:07.80			00:05:07.80	
2nd	4	Oakcrest (J. Lindsay)	05:09.57	0.6%	00:01.77	05:09.57			00:05:07.80	00:00:01.77
3rd	5	Mount Saint Joseph (C. Carbone)	05:18.72	3.5%	00:09.15	05:18.72			00:05:07.80	00:00:10.92
4th	1	Ridgewood (J. Hefferon)	05:23.53	5.1%	00:04.81	05:23.53			00:05:07.80	00:00:15.73
5th	2	Walt Whitman (M. Whiteman)	05:28.82	6.8%	00:05.29	05:28.82			00:05:07.80	00:00:21.02
6th	6	W.T.Woodson (K. Wahlbeck)	05:30.14	7.3%	00:01.32	05:30.14			00:05:07.80	00:00:22.34
Race 11S3: Girls Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:10 AM										
1st	4	Lake Brantley (R. Stein)	05:08.80			05:08.80			00:05:08.80	
2nd	3	Shaker (G. Geraghty)	05:13.76	1.6%	00:04.96	05:13.76			00:05:08.80	00:00:04.96
3rd	2	Niskayuna (A. Helenek)	05:15.00	2.0%	00:01.24	05:15.00			00:05:08.80	00:00:06.20
4th	5	Merion Mercy (C. Nunno)	05:15.06	2.0%	00:00.06	05:15.06			00:05:08.80	00:00:06.26
5th	1	Owen J Roberts (R. Bennett)	05:22.06	4.3%	00:07.00	05:22.06			00:05:08.80	00:00:13.26
6th	6	Blair (H. Klein)	05:24.36	5.0%	00:02.30	05:24.36			00:05:08.80	00:00:15.56
Race 12S1: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:15 AM										
1st	3	Montclair (J. Michalitsianos)	04:28.85			04:28.85			00:04:28.85	
2nd	2	TC Williams (b. blakeslee)	04:31.37	0.9%	00:02.52	04:31.37			00:04:28.85	00:00:02.52
3rd	4	Schreiber (B. Schor)	04:33.99	1.9%	00:02.62	04:33.99			00:04:28.85	00:00:05.14
4th	1	Chaminade (D. Berdel)	04:38.90	3.7%	00:04.91	04:38.90			00:04:28.85	00:00:10.05
5th	5	Ridley (T. Warren)	04:48.29	7.2%	00:09.39	04:48.29			00:04:28.85	00:00:19.44
6th	6	Egg Harbor (R. Rimmele)	04:58.78	11.1%	00:10.49	04:58.78			00:04:28.85	00:00:29.93
Race 12S2: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:20 AM										
1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (D. Lamb)	04:31.03			04:31.03			00:04:31.03	
2nd	4	Holy Spirit (B. Hanson)	04:33.65	1.0%	00:02.62	04:33.65			00:04:31.03	00:00:02.62
3rd	2	Manhasset (D. DePietro)	04:34.65	1.3%	00:01.00	04:34.65			00:04:31.03	00:00:03.62
4th	1	Christian Brothers (K. Hayes)	04:43.01	4.4%	00:08.36	04:43.01			00:04:31.03	00:00:11.98
5th	5	Haddonfield (P. Hurd)	04:48.86	6.6%	00:05.85	04:48.86			00:04:31.03	00:00:17.83
6th	6	La Salle (H. Dittrich)	04:54.91	8.8%	00:06.05	04:54.91			00:04:31.03	00:00:23.88
Race 12S3: Boys Junior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 08:25 AM										
1st	3	Gonzaga (M. Nogay)	04:29.74			04:29.74			00:04:29.74	
2nd	4	W.T.Woodson (G. Bishop)	04:31.36	0.6%	00:01.62	04:31.36			00:04:29.74	00:00:01.62
3rd	2	Jefferson (L. Jelenak)	04:42.00	4.5%	00:10.64	04:42.00			00:04:29.74	00:00:12.26
4th	5	St. Augustine (E. Jones)	04:46.80	6.3%	00:04.80	04:46.80			00:04:29.74	00:00:17.06
5th	1	Fairfield Prep (S. Ghavidel)	04:51.51	8.1%	00:04.71	04:51.51			00:04:29.74	00:00:21.77
6th	6	Oakton (S. Childs)	05:00.45	11.4%	00:08.94	05:00.45			00:04:29.74	00:00:30.71
Race 13S1: Boys Junior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 08:30 AM										
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	04:48.20			04:48.20			00:04:48.20	
2nd	2	Roman Catholic (W. Cuadrado)	04:51.21	1.0%	00:03.01	04:51.21			00:04:48.20	00:00:03.01
3rd	4	St. Joseph Prep (D. McHale)	04:58.12	3.4%	00:06.91	04:58.12			00:04:48.20	00:00:09.92
4th	5	Conestoga (A. Lanahan)	05:01.09	4.5%	00:02.97	05:01.09			00:04:48.20	00:00:12.89
5th	6	Montclair (E. St. John)	05:02.28	4.9%	00:01.19	05:02.28			00:04:48.20	00:00:14.08
6th	1	Haddon Twp (T. Kao)	05:02.32	4.9%	00:00.04	05:02.32			00:04:48.20	00:00:14.12
Race 13S2: Boys Junior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 08:35 AM										
1st	3	Episcopal Dallas (J. Jordaen)	04:49.73			04:49.73			00:04:49.73	
2nd	4	E.L. Crossley (P. Epp)	04:50.99	0.4%	00:01.26	04:50.99			00:04:49.73	00:00:01.26
3rd	2	North Allegheny (A. Ridenour)	04:59.20	3.3%	00:08.21	04:59.20			00:04:49.73	00:00:09.47

4th	5	Haverford (G. Kirwan)	05:03.23	4.7%	00:04.03	05:03.23	00:04:49.73	00:00:13.50
5th	1	Shaker (M. Dunsker)	05:05.18	5.3%	00:01.95	05:05.18	00:04:49.73	00:00:15.45
6th	6	Shipley (H. Goodhart)	05:11.41	7.5%	00:06.23	05:11.41	00:04:49.73	00:00:21.68

Race 14S1: Girls Junior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 08:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (A. Criscitiello)	05:27.55			05:27.55	00:05:27.55	
2nd	4	Academy of Notre Dame (K. Mannion)	05:37.23	3.0%	00:09.68	05:37.23	00:05:27.55	00:00:09.68
3rd	2	Saint Paul (H. Victoria)	05:40.07	3.8%	00:02.84	05:40.07	00:05:27.55	00:00:12.52
4th	1	Sacred Heart A (E. Brutschea)	05:45.29	5.4%	00:05.22	05:45.29	00:05:27.55	00:00:17.74
5th	6	Agnes Irwin (B. Pansini)	05:48.10	6.3%	00:02.81	05:48.10	00:05:27.55	00:00:20.55
6th	5	Egg Harbor (T. Cass)	05:54.63	8.3%	00:06.53	05:54.63	00:05:27.55	00:00:27.08

Race 14S2: Girls Junior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 08:45 AM

1st	3	Conestoga (S. Thomas)	05:26.80			05:26.80	00:05:26.80	
2nd	2	Ursuline (K. Daude)	05:31.89	1.6%	00:05.09	05:31.89	00:05:26.80	00:00:05.09
3rd	4	Haddon Twp (a. sperlunto)	05:35.15	2.6%	00:03.26	05:35.15	00:05:26.80	00:00:08.35
4th	5	Mathews (T. Williams)	05:44.50	5.4%	00:09.35	05:44.50	00:05:26.80	00:00:17.70
5th	1	Strath Haven (K. Ferrie)	05:59.04	9.9%	00:14.54	05:59.04	00:05:26.80	00:00:32.24
6th	6	Shipley (R. Sterge)	06:00.44	10.3%	00:01.40	06:00.44	00:05:26.80	00:00:33.64

Race 16S1: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 08:50 AM

1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (G. Wells)	04:34.47			04:34.47	00:04:34.47	
2nd	4	St. Augustine (V. DiPentino)	04:42.88	3.1%	00:08.41	04:42.88	00:04:34.47	00:00:08.41
3rd	2	Radnor (D. Hughes)	04:45.20	3.9%	00:02.32	04:45.20	00:04:34.47	00:00:10.73
4th	5	Oakcrest (J. Walton)	04:50.85	6.0%	00:05.65	04:50.85	00:04:34.47	00:00:16.38
5th	1	Woodbridge (N. Johnson)	04:52.00	6.4%	00:01.15	04:52.00	00:04:34.47	00:00:17.53
6th	6	St. Peters Prep (B. Lyons)	04:55.52	7.7%	00:03.52	04:55.52	00:04:34.47	00:00:21.05

Race 16S2: Boys Ltwt Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 08:55 AM

1st	3	Jesuit Prep (J. Schwab)	04:34.15			04:34.15	00:04:34.15	
2nd	4	La Salle (R. Bond)	04:37.83	1.3%	00:03.68	04:37.83	00:04:34.15	00:00:03.68
3rd	5	Gonzaga (R. McNulty)	04:41.24	2.6%	00:03.41	04:41.24	00:04:34.15	00:00:07.09
4th	2	TC Williams (D. Hinker)	04:45.48	4.1%	00:04.24	04:45.48	00:04:34.15	00:00:11.33
5th	1	McLean (D. Chovil)	04:56.52	8.2%	00:11.04	04:56.52	00:04:34.15	00:00:22.37
6th	6	Saratoga (A. Rench)	04:57.79	8.6%	00:01.27	04:57.79	00:04:34.15	00:00:23.64

Race 17S1: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:00 AM

1st	3	Christian Brothers (M. Guadagno)	05:08.72			05:08.72	00:05:08.72	
2nd	4	St. Francis (R. Vassalo)	05:11.25	0.8%	00:02.53	05:11.25	00:05:08.72	00:00:02.53
3rd	5	Don Bosco (C. Malley)	05:12.10	1.1%	00:00.85	05:12.10	00:05:08.72	00:00:03.38
4th	2	Lake Braddock (H. Dupee)	05:13.59	1.6%	00:01.49	05:13.59	00:05:08.72	00:00:04.87
5th	6	Saratoga (B. McKenna)	05:20.13	3.7%	00:06.54	05:20.13	00:05:08.72	00:00:11.41
6th	1	Father Judge (P. Blumenstein)	05:23.45	4.8%	00:03.32	05:23.45	00:05:08.72	00:00:14.73

Race 17S2: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:05 AM

1st	3	Haverford (C. Bickhart)	05:08.68			05:08.68	00:05:08.68	
2nd	4	St. Paul's Schools (L. Emmart)	05:11.26	0.8%	00:02.58	05:11.26	00:05:08.68	00:00:02.58
3rd	2	Kearny (P. Carbajal)	05:13.46	1.5%	00:02.20	05:13.46	00:05:08.68	00:00:04.78
4th	1	Ocean City (C. Brady)	05:18.31	3.1%	00:04.85	05:18.31	00:05:08.68	00:00:09.63
5th	5	Moorestown (K. Harris)	05:18.44	3.2%	00:00.13	05:18.44	00:05:08.68	00:00:09.76
6th	6	West Potomac (G. Bowerfind)	05:24.36	5.1%	00:05.92	05:24.36	00:05:08.68	00:00:15.68

Race 17S3: Boys Ltwt Four Semi-Final 3 @ 09:10 AM

1st	2	St. Joseph Prep (S. Gennaro)	05:08.48			05:08.48	00:05:08.48	
2nd	3	Manhasset (D. Quinn)	05:08.99	0.2%	00:00.51	05:08.99	00:05:08.48	00:00:00.51
3rd	4	Egg Harbor (D. Warrell)	05:12.20	1.2%	00:03.21	05:12.20	00:05:08.48	00:00:03.72
4th	5	Great Bridge (C. Saindon)	05:14.92	2.1%	00:02.72	05:14.92	00:05:08.48	00:00:06.44
5th	1	Hun (A. Marino)	05:18.26	3.2%	00:03.34	05:18.26	00:05:08.48	00:00:09.78
6th	6	Vineland (Z. Berthel)	05:20.26	3.8%	00:02.00	05:20.26	00:05:08.48	00:00:11.78

Race 18S1: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 1 @ 09:15 AM

1st	3	Manhasset (C. McIntee)	05:36.96			05:36.96	00:05:36.96	
2nd	4	Oakcrest (C. Capone)	05:42.30	1.6%	00:05.34	05:42.30	00:05:36.96	00:00:05.34
3rd	2	Egg Harbor (B. Winkler)	05:49.21	3.6%	00:06.91	05:49.21	00:05:36.96	00:00:12.25
4th	5	Mainland (Y. Olson)	05:49.30	3.7%	00:00.09	05:49.30	00:05:36.96	00:00:12.34
5th	1	Walter Johnson (T. Lazarof)	05:51.91	4.4%	00:02.61	05:51.91	00:05:36.96	00:00:14.95
6th	6	Wilson (G. Rochon)	06:07.59	9.1%	00:15.68	06:07.59	00:05:36.96	00:00:30.63

Race 18S2: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 2 @ 09:20 AM

1st	3	Lawrenceville (G. Fram)	05:43.97			05:43.97	00:05:43.97	
2nd	4	St. Francis (H. Mirvnech)	05:49.79	1.7%	00:05.82	05:49.79	00:05:43.97	00:00:05.82

3rd	5	Harriton (D. Abul-enin)	05:50.58	1.9%	00:00.79	05:50.58	00:05:43.97	00:00:06.61
4th	2	Vineland (E. Harrold)	05:55.77	3.4%	00:05.19	05:55.77	00:05:43.97	00:00:11.80
5th	1	Baldwin (J. Schlichting)	05:58.62	4.3%	00:02.85	05:58.62	00:05:43.97	00:00:14.65
6th	6	Langley (M. Fountain)	06:03.83	5.8%	00:05.21	06:03.83	00:05:43.97	00:00:19.86

Race 18S3: Girls Ltwt Four Semi-Final 3 @ 09:25 AM

1st	3	Montclair (A. Schneider)	05:43.53			05:43.53	00:05:43.53	
2nd	4	Agnes Irwin (E. Offit)	05:46.86	1.0%	00:03.33	05:46.86	00:05:43.53	00:00:03.33
3rd	5	Schreiber (M. Iannucci)	05:47.88	1.3%	00:01.02	05:47.88	00:05:43.53	00:00:04.35
4th	1	Merion Mercy (A. Calderone)	05:53.71	3.0%	00:05.83	05:53.71	00:05:43.53	00:00:10.18
5th	2	Belleville (T. Gomez)	05:58.51	4.4%	00:04.80	05:58.51	00:05:43.53	00:00:14.98
6th	6	Upper Merion (S. CASTANEDA)	06:09.31	7.5%	00:10.80	06:09.31	00:05:43.53	00:00:25.78

Race 19S1: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:30 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (C. Chiaramonte)	05:49.22			05:49.22	00:05:49.22	
2nd	2	Penn Charter (H. Zisselman)	05:52.71	1.0%	00:03.49	05:52.71	00:05:49.22	00:00:03.49
3rd	4	Episcopal Academy PA (A. Molitor)	05:57.25	2.3%	00:04.54	05:57.25	00:05:49.22	00:00:08.03
4th	1	Egg Harbor (R. Reinhard)	06:02.37	3.8%	00:05.12	06:02.37	00:05:49.22	00:00:13.15
5th	5	South County (E. Durband)	06:07.73	5.3%	00:05.36	06:07.73	00:05:49.22	00:00:18.51
6th	6	Forest Park (D. Woodward)	06:13.21	6.9%	00:05.48	06:13.21	00:05:49.22	00:00:23.99

Race 19S2: Girls Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:35 AM

1st	3	Germantown Academy (A. Takei)	05:49.81			05:49.81	00:05:49.81	
2nd	4	Conestoga (M. Dudrear)	05:55.26	1.6%	00:05.45	05:55.26	00:05:49.81	00:00:05.45
3rd	5	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	05:58.30	2.4%	00:03.04	05:58.30	00:05:49.81	00:00:08.49
4th	2	Haddon Twp (N. DiTommaso)	06:11.37	6.2%	00:13.07	06:11.37	00:05:49.81	00:00:21.56
5th	1	Western Albermarle (D. Thompson)	06:13.97	6.9%	00:02.60	06:13.97	00:05:49.81	00:00:24.16
6th	6	Woodbridge (E. Applegate)	06:27.19	10.7%	00:13.22	06:27.19	00:05:49.81	00:00:37.38

Race 20S1: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 1 @ 09:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood (J. Sluis)	05:09.32			05:09.32	00:05:09.32	
2nd	2	Roman Catholic (N. Wnek)	05:17.33	2.6%	00:08.01	05:17.33	00:05:09.32	00:00:08.01
3rd	4	Malvern Prep (C. Mudrick)	05:18.05	2.8%	00:00.72	05:18.05	00:05:09.32	00:00:08.73
4th	1	Greenbrier (S. Santiago)	05:23.20	4.5%	00:05.15	05:23.20	00:05:09.32	00:00:13.88
5th	5	Western Albermarle (O. Coleman)	05:24.94	5.0%	00:01.74	05:24.94	00:05:09.32	00:00:15.62
6th	6	Teaneck (P. Bonus)	05:32.85	7.6%	00:07.91	05:32.85	00:05:09.32	00:00:23.53

Race 20S2: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 09:45 AM

1st	3	Penn Charter (K. Kelly)	05:08.85			05:08.85	00:05:08.85	
2nd	2	Don Bosco (A. McAvey)	05:12.63	1.2%	00:03.78	05:12.63	00:05:08.85	00:00:03.78
3rd	4	E.L. Crossley (S. McDonald)	05:13.65	1.6%	00:01.02	05:13.65	00:05:08.85	00:00:04.80
4th	5	Haverford (J. McMichael)	05:20.20	3.7%	00:06.55	05:20.20	00:05:08.85	00:00:11.35
5th	1	Upper Merion (T. Painter)	05:21.54	4.1%	00:01.34	05:21.54	00:05:08.85	00:00:12.69
6th	6	Notre Dame College (J. Trudel)	05:27.60	6.1%	00:06.06	05:27.60	00:05:08.85	00:00:18.75

Race 21S1: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 09:50 AM

1st	3	Gonzaga (C. Paul)	04:31.88			04:31.88	00:04:31.88	
2nd	4	Winter Park (J. Young)	04:33.81	0.7%	00:01.93	04:33.81	00:04:31.88	00:00:01.93
3rd	1	St. Augustine (J. Livingstone)	04:40.62	3.2%	00:06.81	04:40.62	00:04:31.88	00:00:08.74
4th	5	Jefferson (J. Valery)	04:43.73	4.4%	00:03.11	04:43.73	00:04:31.88	00:00:11.85
5th	6	Yorktown (J. MOHR)	04:46.73	5.5%	00:03.00	04:46.73	00:04:31.88	00:00:14.85
6th	2	Bethesda Chevy Chase (J. Rosenblum)	04:52.28	7.5%	00:05.55	04:52.28	00:04:31.88	00:00:20.40

Race 21S2: Boys Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 09:55 AM

1st	3	La Salle (S. O'Neill)	04:33.82			04:33.82	00:04:33.82	
2nd	4	St. Albans (W. Trimble)	04:37.56	1.4%	00:03.74	04:37.56	00:04:33.82	00:00:03.74
3rd	2	Lawrenceville (D. Kidwell)	04:40.26	2.4%	00:02.70	04:40.26	00:04:33.82	00:00:06.44
4th	1	St. Andrews (P. Egan)	04:42.00	3.0%	00:01.74	04:42.00	00:04:33.82	00:00:08.18
5th	5	Walt Whitman (T. Weiss)	04:47.86	5.1%	00:05.86	04:47.86	00:04:33.82	00:00:14.04
6th	6	Chaminade (B. Imbornoni)	04:49.76	5.8%	00:01.90	04:49.76	00:04:33.82	00:00:15.94

Race 22S1: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 10:00 AM

1st	3	James Madison (M. Patrick)	05:14.54			05:14.54	00:05:14.54	
2nd	2	Absegami (S. Irvin)	05:17.14	0.8%	00:02.60	05:17.14	00:05:14.54	00:00:02.60
3rd	4	St. Andrews (K. Bowman)	05:19.53	1.6%	00:02.39	05:19.53	00:05:14.54	00:00:04.99
4th	6	Winter Park (S. Slosser)	05:19.88	1.7%	00:00.35	05:19.88	00:05:14.54	00:00:05.34
5th	1	Moorestown (j. buck)	05:23.41	2.8%	00:03.53	05:23.41	00:05:14.54	00:00:08.87
	5	Bethesda Chevy Chase (T. Bradbury)	Excluded					
			Interference					

Race 22S2: Girls Second Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 10:05 AM

1st	4	Mount Saint Joseph (E. Ruddy)	05:12.08			05:12.08		00:05:12.08
2nd	3	Walt Whitman (E. Tatem)	05:15.97	1.2%	00:03.89	05:15.97		00:05:12.08 00:00:03.89
3rd	2	National Cathedral (M. Clark)	05:16.80	1.5%	00:00.83	05:16.80		00:05:12.08 00:00:04.72
4th	5	Holy Spirit (K. Libbey)	05:17.56	1.8%	00:00.76	05:17.56		00:05:12.08 00:00:05.48
5th	6	TC Williams (R. Vannatta)	05:24.27	3.9%	00:06.71	05:24.27		00:05:12.08 00:00:12.19
6th	1	Atlantic City (I. Anmuth)	05:28.07	5.1%	00:03.80	05:28.07		00:05:12.08 00:00:15.99

Race 23S1: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:10 AM

1st	3	Conestoga (M. Hudson)	05:19.17			05:19.17		00:05:19.17
2nd	2	Episcopal Academy PA (K. McGowan)	05:24.55	1.7%	00:05.38	05:24.55		00:05:19.17 00:00:05.38
3rd	4	Ridley (C. Johnstone)	05:28.99	3.1%	00:04.44	05:28.99		00:05:19.17 00:00:09.82
4th	1	Mainland (P. Garrett)	05:46.41	8.5%	00:17.42	05:46.41		00:05:19.17 00:00:27.24
5th	5	Academy of Notre Dame (M. Spurlock)	05:49.67	9.6%	00:03.26	05:49.67		00:05:19.17 00:00:30.50
6th	6	Westfield (S. Choi)	06:01.29	13.2%	00:11.62	06:01.29		00:05:19.17 00:00:42.12

Race 23S2: Girls Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:15 AM

1st	3	Montclair (D. Thames)	05:25.61			05:25.61		00:05:25.61
2nd	4	Denis Morris (J. Snelgrove)	05:27.55	0.6%	00:01.94	05:27.55		00:05:25.61 00:00:01.94
3rd	2	Woodbridge (M. Jory)	05:32.27	2.0%	00:04.72	05:32.27		00:05:25.61 00:00:06.66
4th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (A. Bedrosian)	05:43.35	5.4%	00:11.08	05:43.35		00:05:25.61 00:00:17.74
5th	5	Holy Spirit (K. Maguire)	05:44.69	5.9%	00:01.34	05:44.69		00:05:25.61 00:00:19.08
6th	6	Western Albermarle (E. Thacker)	05:52.81	8.4%	00:08.12	05:52.81		00:05:25.61 00:00:27.20

Race 24S1: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:20 AM

1st	3	Malvern Prep (J. Sincavage)	04:37.53			04:37.53		00:04:37.53
2nd	4	Shiple (G. Dadourian)	04:46.66	3.3%	00:09.13	04:46.66		00:04:37.53 00:00:09.13
3rd	2	St. Joseph Prep (J. Coney)	04:51.07	4.9%	00:04.41	04:51.07		00:04:37.53 00:00:13.54
4th	1	Germantown Academy (Z. Ross)	04:58.13	7.4%	00:07.06	04:58.13		00:04:37.53 00:00:20.60
5th	5	O'Connell (R. GRUNSETH)	04:58.75	7.6%	00:00.62	04:58.75		00:04:37.53 00:00:21.22
6th	6	Westfield (M. Paone)	05:18.78	14.9%	00:20.03	05:18.78		00:04:37.53 00:00:41.25

Race 24S2: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 2 @ 10:25 AM

1st	3	Roman Catholic (K. Leyland)	04:46.48			04:46.48		00:04:46.48
2nd	4	Conestoga (S. Pepin)	04:51.59	1.8%	00:05.11	04:51.59		00:04:46.48 00:00:05.11
3rd	2	Haddon Twp (A. Blue)	04:55.35	3.1%	00:03.76	04:55.35		00:04:46.48 00:00:08.87
4th	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (J. MacEachern)	05:03.93	6.1%	00:08.58	05:03.93		00:04:46.48 00:00:17.45
5th	5	Niskayuna (M. Rotondi)	05:04.32	6.2%	00:00.39	05:04.32		00:04:46.48 00:00:17.84
6th	6	Penn Charter (S. Jolinger)	05:22.65	12.6%	00:18.33	05:22.65		00:04:46.48 00:00:36.17

Race 25S1: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 10:30 AM

1st	3	Miami Beach (M. Ferguson)	05:28.02			05:28.02		00:05:28.02
2nd	5	Schuylerville (L. Bossalini)	05:33.12	1.6%	00:05.10	05:33.12		00:05:28.02 00:00:05.10
3rd	4	John Jay (K. Mabry)	05:39.18	3.4%	00:06.06	05:39.18		00:05:28.02 00:00:11.16
4th	1	Leonia (A. Gabay)	05:43.53	4.7%	00:04.35	05:43.53		00:05:28.02 00:00:15.51
5th	2	Germantown Friends (A. Bair)	05:47.01	5.8%	00:03.48	05:47.01		00:05:28.02 00:00:18.99
6th	6	Mathews (M. Oliver)	06:07.72	12.1%	00:20.71	06:07.72		00:05:28.02 00:00:39.70

Race 25S2: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 10:35 AM

1st	4	Cornwall Central (M. Scholl)	05:33.88			05:33.88		00:05:33.88
2nd	3	Christchurch (W. Banfield)	05:35.98	0.6%	00:02.10	05:35.98		00:05:33.88 00:00:02.10
3rd	2	Beamsville (C. Bond)	05:42.08	2.5%	00:06.10	05:42.08		00:05:33.88 00:00:08.20
4th	5	Friends Academy (M. Lieber)	05:43.72	2.9%	00:01.64	05:43.72		00:05:33.88 00:00:09.84
5th	1	Roman Catholic (P. Scharf)	05:57.67	7.1%	00:13.95	05:57.67		00:05:33.88 00:00:23.79
6th	6	Science Leadership (T. Bartholomew)	06:00.88	8.1%	00:03.21	06:00.88		00:05:33.88 00:00:27.00

Race 25S3: Boys Senior Single Semi-Final 3 @ 10:40 AM

1st	3	Ridgewood A (A. Criscitiello)	05:33.41			05:33.41		00:05:33.41
2nd	4	Germantown Academy (E. Blood)	05:38.97	1.7%	00:05.56	05:38.97		00:05:33.41 00:00:05.56
3rd	5	Warwick (N. Arner)	05:42.53	2.7%	00:03.56	05:42.53		00:05:33.41 00:00:09.12
4th	1	Holy Cross (B. Iafrate)	05:45.49	3.6%	00:02.96	05:45.49		00:05:33.41 00:00:12.08
5th	2	Oyster Bay (M. Blanz)	05:49.71	4.9%	00:04.22	05:49.71		00:05:33.41 00:00:16.30
6th	6	Christian Brothers (J. Santos)	06:17.25	13.1%	00:27.54	06:17.25		00:05:33.41 00:00:43.84

Race 26S1: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 1 @ 10:45 AM

1st	3	Grimsby (E. Mann)	06:23.00			06:23.00		00:06:23.00
2nd	4	Ridgeway Crystal Beach (C. Zanatta)	06:27.96	1.3%	00:04.96	06:27.96		00:06:23.00 00:00:04.96
3rd	2	Potomac (E. Carney)	06:29.45	1.7%	00:01.49	06:29.45		00:06:23.00 00:00:06.45
4th	5	Sts. Stephens & Agnes (K. Baldrige)	06:29.98	1.8%	00:00.53	06:29.98		00:06:23.00 00:00:06.98
5th	1	Owen J Roberts (H. Watson)	06:34.36	3.0%	00:04.38	06:34.36		00:06:23.00 00:00:11.36
6th	6	Friends Select (A. Aaron)	06:40.80	4.6%	00:06.44	06:40.80		00:06:23.00 00:00:17.80

Race 26S2: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 2 @ 10:50 AM

1st	3	Western Albermarle A (D. Lucas)	06:21.30			06:21.30		00:06:21.30
2nd	4	Hylton (K. Stephan)	06:22.53	0.3%	00:01.23	06:22.53		00:06:21.30 00:00:01.23
3rd	2	Episcopal Academy PA (N. Stuart)	06:27.99	1.8%	00:05.46	06:27.99		00:06:21.30 00:00:06.69
4th	5	Haddon Twp (C. Leyendecker)	06:35.98	3.8%	00:07.99	06:35.98		00:06:21.30 00:00:14.68
5th	1	Hatboro Horsham (T. Gilad)	06:37.98	4.4%	00:02.00	06:37.98		00:06:21.30 00:00:16.68
6th	6	Clarkstown (A. Peirovani)	06:43.63	5.9%	00:05.65	06:43.63		00:06:21.30 00:00:22.33

Race 26S3: Girls Senior Single Semi-Final 3 @ 10:55 AM

1st	4	Burlington Central (M. Adams)	06:21.86			06:21.86		00:06:21.86
2nd	3	Bergen Tech (E. Brooks)	06:22.31	0.1%	00:00.45	06:22.31		00:06:21.86 00:00:00.45
3rd	2	Rutherford (G. Seehaus)	06:23.25	0.4%	00:00.94	06:23.25		00:06:21.86 00:00:01.39
4th	5	Augustine (M. Hopkins)	06:41.02	5.0%	00:17.77	06:41.02		00:06:21.86 00:00:19.16
5th	1	Western Albermarle B (A. Gale)	06:44.79	6.0%	00:03.77	06:44.79		00:06:21.86 00:00:22.93
6th	6	Friends Academy (G. Nagel)	06:47.52	6.7%	00:02.73	06:47.52		00:06:21.86 00:00:25.66

Race 27S1: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:00 AM

1st	3	Blair (A. Zimmermann)	05:29.70			05:29.70		00:05:29.70
2nd	4	Harriton (E. Butler)	05:33.78	1.2%	00:04.08	05:33.78		00:05:29.70 00:00:04.08
3rd	2	Egg Harbor (S. Pennington)	05:36.82	2.2%	00:03.04	05:36.82		00:05:29.70 00:00:07.12
4th	1	Our Lady of Lourdes (M. McKeever)	05:51.57	6.6%	00:14.75	05:51.57		00:05:29.70 00:00:21.87
5th	5	Fairfax (H. Wilson)	05:56.87	8.2%	00:05.30	05:56.87		00:05:29.70 00:00:27.17
6th	6	Eustace (A. Stevens)	06:06.64	11.2%	00:09.77	06:06.64		00:05:29.70 00:00:36.94

Race 27S2: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:05 AM

1st	3	E.L. Crossley (S. Griffin)	05:28.13			05:28.13		00:05:28.13
2nd	4	Greenwich (G. Hughes)	05:32.67	1.4%	00:04.54	05:32.67		00:05:28.13 00:00:04.54
3rd	2	Langley (K. Robinson)	05:44.80	5.1%	00:12.13	05:44.80		00:05:28.13 00:00:16.67
4th	1	Nutley (S. Montes)	05:45.28	5.2%	00:00.48	05:45.28		00:05:28.13 00:00:17.15
5th	5	Walter Johnson (M. Bandean)	05:49.00	6.4%	00:03.72	05:49.00		00:05:28.13 00:00:20.87
6th	6	Lower Merion (M. Forster)	06:01.82	10.3%	00:12.82	06:01.82		00:05:28.13 00:00:33.69

Race 27S3: Girls Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:10 AM

1st	3	Manhasset (M. Gillis)	05:37.41			05:37.41		00:05:37.41
2nd	4	Mainland (K. Stafford)	05:40.25	0.8%	00:02.84	05:40.25		00:05:37.41 00:00:02.84
3rd	1	South County (E. Hayes)	05:56.19	5.6%	00:15.94	05:56.19		00:05:37.41 00:00:18.78
4th	5	Kearny (E. Magee)	05:58.54	6.3%	00:02.35	05:58.54		00:05:37.41 00:00:21.13
5th	6	St. John's College (S. Baker)	06:01.94	7.3%	00:03.40	06:01.94		00:05:37.41 00:00:24.53
6th	2	Episcopal - Virginia (L. Douglass)	07:30.97	33.7%	01:29.03	07:30.97		00:05:37.41 00:01:53.56

Race 28S1: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 1 @ 11:15 AM

1st	3	Father Judge (T. Boyle)	05:05.02			05:05.02		00:05:05.02
2nd	2	Jesuit Prep (A. Huth)	05:14.32	3.0%	00:09.30	05:14.32		00:05:05.02 00:00:09.30
3rd	1	Lake Braddock (H. Walch)	05:16.33	3.7%	00:02.01	05:16.33		00:05:05.02 00:00:11.31
4th	5	Great Bridge (C. Hull)	05:16.35	3.7%	00:00.02	05:16.35		00:05:05.02 00:00:11.33
5th	4	Belleville (A. Nazario)	05:23.95	6.2%	00:07.60	05:23.95		00:05:05.02 00:00:18.93
6th	6	Oakton (S. Lucas)	Scratch					

Race 28S2: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 2 @ 11:20 AM

1st	3	Montclair (J. Murphy)	05:06.25			05:06.25		00:05:06.25
2nd	4	Christian Brothers (M. Steinbrick)	05:08.50	0.7%	00:02.25	05:08.50		00:05:06.25 00:00:02.25
3rd	2	Harriton (A. Gantard)	05:09.06	0.9%	00:00.56	05:09.06		00:05:06.25 00:00:02.81
4th	1	Langley (R. Cheng)	05:11.25	1.6%	00:02.19	05:11.25		00:05:06.25 00:00:05.00
5th	5	Vineland (J. Marcacci)	05:14.45	2.7%	00:03.20	05:14.45		00:05:06.25 00:00:08.20
6th	6	Walter Johnson (R. Voit)	05:19.11	4.2%	00:04.66	05:19.11		00:05:06.25 00:00:12.86

Race 28S3: Boys Senior Four Semi-Final 3 @ 11:25 AM

1st	4	South County (T. Coffman)	05:03.51			05:03.51		00:05:03.51
2nd	3	Episcopal Academy PA (N. Mead)	05:03.60	0.0%	00:00.09	05:03.60		00:05:03.51 00:00:00.09
3rd	1	DeMatha (M. North)	05:13.83	3.4%	00:10.23	05:13.83		00:05:03.51 00:00:10.32
4th	6	TC Williams (M. Weitekamp)	05:15.16	3.8%	00:01.33	05:15.16		00:05:03.51 00:00:11.65
5th	2	Haverford (C. Meehan)	05:15.59	4.0%	00:00.43	05:15.59		00:05:03.51 00:00:12.08
6th	5	Wilson (A. Tempchin)	05:23.79	6.7%	00:08.20	05:23.79		00:05:03.51 00:00:20.28

Race 29S1: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 11:30 AM

1st	3	James Madison (G. Williams)	05:03.71			05:03.71		00:05:03.71
2nd	4	Bethesda Chevy Chase (M. Carle)	05:07.10	1.1%	00:03.39	05:07.10		00:05:03.71 00:00:03.39
3rd	2	St. Andrews (A. Porrazzo)	05:08.57	1.6%	00:01.47	05:08.57		00:05:03.71 00:00:04.86
4th	1	Oakton (M. Stacey)	05:14.12	3.4%	00:05.55	05:14.12		00:05:03.71 00:00:10.41

5th	6	Absegami (S. Greenwood)	05:14.54	3.6%	00:00.42	05:14.54	00:05:03.71	00:00:10.83
6th	5	Atlantic City (P. Siganos)	05:21.03	5.7%	00:06.49	05:21.03	00:05:03.71	00:00:17.32

Race 29S2: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 11:35 AM

1st	3	Archbishop Carroll (M. Daly)	05:13.01			05:13.01	00:05:13.01	
2nd	4	Walt Whitman (C. Crawford)	05:14.65	0.5%	00:01.64	05:14.65	00:05:13.01	00:00:01.64
3rd	1	Niskayuna (H. Sive)	05:18.56	1.8%	00:03.91	05:18.56	00:05:13.01	00:00:05.55
4th	2	Merion Mercy (K. Devlieger)	05:18.76	1.8%	00:00.20	05:18.76	00:05:13.01	00:00:05.75
5th	5	Bishop Ireton (J. Kammen)	05:22.62	3.1%	00:03.86	05:22.62	00:05:13.01	00:00:09.61
6th	6	Eustace (D. Griffin)	05:25.05	3.8%	00:02.43	05:25.05	00:05:13.01	00:00:12.04

Race 29S3: Girls Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 11:40 AM

1st	3	National Cathedral (E. Modesti)	05:08.79			05:08.79	00:05:08.79	
2nd	5	Holy Spirit (L. Slattery)	05:10.53	0.6%	00:01.74	05:10.53	00:05:08.79	00:00:01.74
3rd	4	Mount Saint Joseph (M. Lawn)	05:11.31	0.8%	00:00.78	05:11.31	00:05:08.79	00:00:02.52
4th	1	TC Williams (G. Salcedo)	05:12.73	1.3%	00:01.42	05:12.73	00:05:08.79	00:00:03.94
5th	2	Winter Park (A. Lawn)	05:12.98	1.4%	00:00.25	05:12.98	00:05:08.79	00:00:04.19
6th	6	Sir Winston Churchill (J. Iapichino)	05:22.58	4.5%	00:09.60	05:22.58	00:05:08.79	00:00:13.79

Race 30S1: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 1 @ 11:45 AM

1st	3	Winter Park (D. Hamilton)	04:22.81			04:22.81	00:04:22.81	
2nd	4	La Salle (J. Pinnola-Vizza)	04:25.16	0.9%	00:02.35	04:25.16	00:04:22.81	00:00:02.35
3rd	2	Brunswick (M. Podlesak)	04:25.66	1.1%	00:00.50	04:25.66	00:04:22.81	00:00:02.85
4th	1	Ridley (C. Steier)	04:31.83	3.4%	00:06.17	04:31.83	00:04:22.81	00:00:09.02
5th	5	Bishop Ireton (J. Gorman)	04:35.39	4.8%	00:03.56	04:35.39	00:04:22.81	00:00:12.58
6th	6	Moorestown (W. Van Fossen)	04:44.78	8.4%	00:09.39	04:44.78	00:04:22.81	00:00:21.97

Race 30S2: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 2 @ 11:50 AM

1st	4	Gonzaga (L. Toch)	04:24.11			04:24.11	00:04:24.11	
2nd	3	St. Joseph Prep (G. Giangiardano)	04:26.25	0.8%	00:02.14	04:26.25	00:04:24.11	00:00:02.14
3rd	2	Chaminade (Z. Howell)	04:29.92	2.2%	00:03.67	04:29.92	00:04:24.11	00:00:05.81
4th	5	St. Andrews (J. Rogers)	04:33.82	3.7%	00:03.90	04:33.82	00:04:24.11	00:00:09.71
5th	1	Lawrenceville (A. England)	04:36.99	4.9%	00:03.17	04:36.99	00:04:24.11	00:00:12.88
6th	6	Holy Spirit (M. Stewart)	04:43.20	7.2%	00:06.21	04:43.20	00:04:24.11	00:00:19.09

Race 30S3: Boys Senior Eight Semi-Final 3 @ 11:55 AM

1st	4	St. Albans (A. Toggias)	04:25.52			04:25.52	00:04:25.52	
2nd	5	St. Augustine (J. Ruskey)	04:27.70	0.8%	00:02.18	04:27.70	00:04:25.52	00:00:02.18
3rd	3	Bethesda Chevy Chase (E. Holmvik)	04:27.90	0.9%	00:00.20	04:27.90	00:04:25.52	00:00:02.38
4th	2	Jefferson (S. Gibson)	04:32.27	2.5%	00:04.37	04:32.27	00:04:25.52	00:00:06.75
5th	6	James Madison (M. Weiner)	04:33.63	3.1%	00:01.36	04:33.63	00:04:25.52	00:00:08.11
6th	1	Walt Whitman (A. Bell)	04:35.46	3.7%	00:01.83	04:35.46	00:04:25.52	00:00:09.94

Race 31: Adaptive 2x Final @ 12:45 PM

1st	3	Schreiber (m. kessarlis)	05:06.50			05:06.50	00:05:06.50	
2nd	2	Lower Merion (M. Garber)	05:18.40	3.9%	00:11.90	05:18.40	00:05:06.50	00:00:11.90

Race 1: Boys Freshman Eight Final @ 01:00 PM

1st	2	Ocean City (N. DiMarco)	04:46.06			04:46.06	00:04:46.06	
2nd	5	La Salle (V. Armetta)	04:49.31	1.1%	00:03.25	04:49.31	00:04:46.06	00:00:03.25
3rd	3	St. Joseph Prep (P. URBINE)	04:52.41	2.2%	00:03.10	04:52.41	00:04:46.06	00:00:06.35
4th	6	James Madison (J. Roberts)	04:54.80	3.1%	00:02.39	04:54.80	00:04:46.06	00:00:08.74
5th	4	Jesuit Prep (L. McCormack)	04:55.20	3.2%	00:00.40	04:55.20	00:04:46.06	00:00:09.14
6th	1	Winter Park (C. Bertossa)	04:56.64	3.7%	00:01.44	04:56.64	00:04:46.06	00:00:10.58

Race 2: Girls Junior Double Final @ 01:10 PM

1st	3	Holy Cross (J. Vander Hoeven)	05:48.24			05:48.24	00:05:48.24	
2nd	4	St. Francis (J. Payne)	06:00.74	3.6%	00:12.50	06:00.74	00:05:48.24	00:00:12.50
3rd	2	Notre Dame College (S. Augustine)	06:06.02	5.1%	00:05.28	06:06.02	00:05:48.24	00:00:17.78
4th	6	North Allegheny (L. Griffin)	06:12.92	7.1%	00:06.90	06:12.92	00:05:48.24	00:00:24.68
5th	1	Episcopal Dallas (E. Patrick)	06:15.93	8.0%	00:03.01	06:15.93	00:05:48.24	00:00:27.69
6th	5	E.L. Crossley (S. Whitelaw)	06:16.24	8.0%	00:00.31	06:16.24	00:05:48.24	00:00:28.00

Race 3: Girls Freshman Eight Final @ 01:20 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (S. Carollo)	05:12.49			05:12.49	00:05:12.49	
2nd	4	Mount Saint Joseph (D. Simms)	05:18.30	1.9%	00:05.81	05:18.30	00:05:12.49	00:00:05.81
3rd	2	TC Williams A (N. Magallon)	05:20.26	2.5%	00:01.96	05:20.26	00:05:12.49	00:00:07.77
4th	1	Holy Spirit (S. Miller)	05:22.63	3.2%	00:02.37	05:22.63	00:05:12.49	00:00:10.14
5th	6	Montclair (E. Levendosky)	05:25.86	4.3%	00:03.23	05:25.86	00:05:12.49	00:00:13.37
6th	5	Merion Mercy (K. Derewicz)	05:28.13	5.0%	00:02.27	05:28.13	00:05:12.49	00:00:15.64

Race 4: Boys Junior Double Final @ 01:30 PM

1st	3	Gov Simcoe (D. de Groot)	05:08.57			05:08.57		00:05:08.57
2nd	4	Saratoga (M. Lynch)	05:16.15	2.5%	00:07.58	05:16.15		00:05:08.57 00:00:07.58
3rd	2	Pine Crest (C. Navellier)	05:17.44	2.9%	00:01.29	05:17.44		00:05:08.57 00:00:08.87
4th	1	Friends Select (E. Orts)	05:21.06	4.0%	00:03.62	05:21.06		00:05:08.57 00:00:12.49
5th	5	Springside Chestnut Hill (M. Miller)	05:27.95	6.3%	00:06.89	05:27.95		00:05:08.57 00:00:19.38
6th	6	Roman Catholic (S. Devlin)	05:41.25	10.6%	00:13.30	05:41.25		00:05:08.57 00:00:32.68

Race 5: Boys Junior Four Final @ 01:40 PM

1st	3	St. Peters Prep (C. Kuczynski)	05:01.51			05:01.51		00:05:01.51
2nd	1	Radnor (J. Palmer)	05:03.46	0.6%	00:01.95	05:03.46		00:05:01.51 00:00:01.95
3rd	2	Oakcrest (M. Dragotto)	05:05.76	1.4%	00:02.30	05:05.76		00:05:01.51 00:00:04.25
4th	4	Winter Park (A. Cendan)	05:08.16	2.2%	00:02.40	05:08.16		00:05:01.51 00:00:06.65
5th	6	Christian Brothers (J. Smallwood)	05:10.28	2.9%	00:02.12	05:10.28		00:05:01.51 00:00:08.77
6th	5	O'Connell (A. Marrero)	05:11.20	3.2%	00:00.92	05:11.20		00:05:01.51 00:00:09.69

Race 6: Girls Junior Four Final @ 01:50 PM

1st	3	Branksome Hall (I. Ruby-Hill)	05:38.63			05:38.63		00:05:38.63
2nd	1	Bonner and Prendergast (M. Giovagnoli)	05:40.32	0.5%	00:01.69	05:40.32		00:05:38.63 00:00:01.69
3rd	4	Shipley (L. Semerjian)	05:43.97	1.6%	00:03.65	05:43.97		00:05:38.63 00:00:05.34
4th	2	Egg Harbor (R. Suthard)	05:44.30	1.7%	00:00.33	05:44.30		00:05:38.63 00:00:05.67
5th	6	Hun (A. Natale)	05:52.39	4.1%	00:08.09	05:52.39		00:05:38.63 00:00:13.76
6th	5	Kearny (C. Luz)	05:55.63	5.0%	00:03.24	05:55.63		00:05:38.63 00:00:17.00

Race 7: Boys Freshman 4x Final @ 02:00 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (C. KENISON)	05:06.74			05:06.74		00:05:06.74
2nd	1	Don Bosco (B. Caltavuturo)	05:13.11	2.1%	00:06.37	05:13.11		00:05:06.74 00:00:06.37
3rd	4	Roman Catholic (A. Panchella)	05:13.52	2.2%	00:00.41	05:13.52		00:05:06.74 00:00:06.78
4th	2	Ridgewood (W. Creedon)	05:13.73	2.3%	00:00.21	05:13.73		00:05:06.74 00:00:06.99
5th	5	Conestoga (T. MCGOVERN)	05:16.43	3.2%	00:02.70	05:16.43		00:05:06.74 00:00:09.69
6th	6	Episcopal Dallas (J. Hamid-Khani)	05:17.88	3.6%	00:01.45	05:17.88		00:05:06.74 00:00:11.14

Race 8: Girls Freshman 4x Final @ 02:10 PM

1st	3	Saratoga (S. Christiansen)	05:42.40			05:42.40		00:05:42.40
2nd	4	Conestoga (C. Gosnear)	05:47.89	1.6%	00:05.49	05:47.89		00:05:42.40 00:00:05.49
3rd	2	Poughkeepsie (A. O'Shea)	05:48.72	1.8%	00:00.83	05:48.72		00:05:42.40 00:00:06.32
4th	5	Strath Haven (J. Forbes)	06:00.18	5.2%	00:11.46	06:00.18		00:05:42.40 00:00:17.78
5th	6	Ursuline (J. Wedell)	06:03.34	6.1%	00:03.16	06:03.34		00:05:42.40 00:00:20.94
6th	1	Germantown Academy (K. Aemisegger)	06:21.48	11.4%	00:18.14	06:21.48		00:05:42.40 00:00:39.08

Race 9: Girls Ltwt Double Final @ 02:20 PM

1st	3	Ridgewood (S. Noel)	05:49.44			05:49.44		00:05:49.44
2nd	5	E.L. Crossley (S. Luttjehuizen)	05:56.71	2.1%	00:07.27	05:56.71		00:05:49.44 00:00:07.27
3rd	4	Conestoga (E. Ryle)	06:00.56	3.2%	00:03.85	06:00.56		00:05:49.44 00:00:11.12
4th	2	Episcopal Dallas (E. Jenevein)	06:04.92	4.4%	00:04.36	06:04.92		00:05:49.44 00:00:15.48
5th	1	Haddon Twp (K. Watson)	06:06.76	5.0%	00:01.84	06:06.76		00:05:49.44 00:00:17.32
6th	6	Nyack (M. Vermazen)	06:15.23	7.4%	00:08.47	06:15.23		00:05:49.44 00:00:25.79

Race 10: Boys Ltwt Double Final @ 02:30 PM

1st	4	Episcopal Academy PA (P. Bernhardt)	05:13.54			05:13.54		00:05:13.54
2nd	5	Bonner and Prendergast (D. McCreavy)	05:14.12	0.2%	00:00.58	05:14.12		00:05:13.54 00:00:00.58
3rd	3	Malvern Prep (J. McManus)	05:16.12	0.8%	00:02.00	05:16.12		00:05:13.54 00:00:02.58
4th	2	Conestoga (N. Carlson)	05:17.05	1.1%	00:00.93	05:17.05		00:05:13.54 00:00:03.51
5th	1	Ridgewood (E. Prettyman)	05:17.34	1.2%	00:00.29	05:17.34		00:05:13.54 00:00:03.80
6th	6	Roman Catholic (J. Walker)	05:32.44	6.0%	00:15.10	05:32.44		00:05:13.54 00:00:18.90

Race 11: Girls Junior Eight Final @ 02:40 PM

1st	3	Montclair (D. Van Winden)	05:06.25			05:06.25		00:05:06.25
2nd	4	Mainland (J. Byrnes)	05:09.11	0.9%	00:02.86	05:09.11		00:05:06.25 00:00:02.86
3rd	2	Lake Brantley (R. Stein)	05:10.06	1.2%	00:00.95	05:10.06		00:05:06.25 00:00:03.81
4th	6	Branksome Hall (R. Singer)	05:10.73	1.5%	00:00.67	05:10.73		00:05:06.25 00:00:04.48
5th	1	Oakcrest (J. Lindsay)	05:13.22	2.3%	00:02.49	05:13.22		00:05:06.25 00:00:06.97
6th	5	Shaker (G. Geraghty)	05:23.03	5.5%	00:09.81	05:23.03		00:05:06.25 00:00:16.78

Race 12: Boys Junior Eight Final @ 02:50 PM

1st	3	Montclair (J. Michalitsianos)	04:29.64			04:29.64		00:04:29.64
2nd	4	St. Joseph Prep (D. Lamb)	04:31.43	0.7%	00:01.79	04:31.43		00:04:29.64 00:00:01.79
3rd	2	Gonzaga (M. Nogay)	04:31.82	0.8%	00:00.39	04:31.82		00:04:29.64 00:00:02.18
4th	5	W.T.Woodson (G. Bishop)	04:34.33	1.7%	00:02.51	04:34.33		00:04:29.64 00:00:04.69
5th	1	Holy Spirit (B. Hanson)	04:37.74	3.0%	00:03.41	04:37.74		00:04:29.64 00:00:08.10

6th	6	TC Williams (b. blakeslee)	04:41.57	4.4%	00:03.83	04:41.57	00:04:29.64	00:00:11.93
Race 13: Boys Junior Quad Final @ 03:00 PM								
1st	2	E.L. Crossley (P. Epp)	04:49.85			04:49.85	00:04:49.85	
2nd	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	04:51.90	0.7%	00:02.05	04:51.90	00:04:49.85	00:00:02.05
3rd	4	Episcopal Dallas (J. Jorjaan)	04:52.47	0.9%	00:00.57	04:52.47	00:04:49.85	00:00:02.62
4th	1	St. Joseph Prep (D. McHale)	04:56.98	2.5%	00:04.51	04:56.98	00:04:49.85	00:00:07.13
5th	5	Roman Catholic (W. Cuadrado)	04:57.86	2.8%	00:00.88	04:57.86	00:04:49.85	00:00:08.01
6th	6	North Allegheny (A. Ridenour)	05:01.90	4.2%	00:04.04	05:01.90	00:04:49.85	00:00:12.05
Race 14: Girls Junior Quad Final @ 03:10 PM								
1st	3	Ridgewood (A. Criscitiello)	05:18.06			05:18.06	00:05:18.06	
2nd	4	Conestoga (S. Thomas)	05:24.23	1.9%	00:06.17	05:24.23	00:05:18.06	00:00:06.17
3rd	2	Ursuline (K. Daude)	05:29.99	3.8%	00:05.76	05:29.99	00:05:18.06	00:00:11.93
4th	6	Haddon Twp (a. sperlunto)	05:31.40	4.2%	00:01.41	05:31.40	00:05:18.06	00:00:13.34
5th	5	Academy of Notre Dame (K. Mannion)	05:36.62	5.8%	00:05.22	05:36.62	00:05:18.06	00:00:18.56
6th	1	Saint Paul (H. Victoria)	05:43.79	8.1%	00:07.17	05:43.79	00:05:18.06	00:00:25.73
Race 15: Girls Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:20 PM								
1st	3	Holy Spirit (C. McCully)	05:04.01			05:04.01	00:05:04.01	
2nd	5	Mount Saint Joseph (E. McHugh)	05:08.00	1.3%	00:03.99	05:08.00	00:05:04.01	00:00:03.99
3rd	4	Merion Mercy (S. Thomas)	05:09.53	1.8%	00:01.53	05:09.53	00:05:04.01	00:00:05.52
4th	2	Winter Park (k. ward)	05:09.88	1.9%	00:00.35	05:09.88	00:05:04.01	00:00:05.87
5th	1	Montclair (A. Handelman)	05:17.85	4.6%	00:07.97	05:17.85	00:05:04.01	00:00:13.84
6th	6	McLean (K. Jolly)	05:20.30	5.4%	00:02.45	05:20.30	00:05:04.01	00:00:16.29
Race 16: Boys Ltwt Eight Final @ 03:30 PM								
1st	3	St. Joseph Prep (G. Wells)	04:28.28			04:28.28	00:04:28.28	
2nd	4	Jesuit Prep (J. Schwab)	04:32.37	1.5%	00:04.09	04:32.37	00:04:28.28	00:00:04.09
3rd	2	La Salle (R. Bond)	04:36.26	3.0%	00:03.89	04:36.26	00:04:28.28	00:00:07.98
4th	5	St. Augustine (V. DiPentino)	04:36.76	3.2%	00:00.50	04:36.76	00:04:28.28	00:00:08.48
5th	6	Gonzaga (R. McNulty)	04:44.10	5.9%	00:07.34	04:44.10	00:04:28.28	00:00:15.82
6th	1	Radnor (D. Hughes)	04:45.82	6.5%	00:01.72	04:45.82	00:04:28.28	00:00:17.54
Race 17: Boys Ltwt Four Final @ 03:40 PM								
1st	3	Christian Brothers (M. Guadagno)	05:00.15			05:00.15	00:05:00.15	
2nd	4	Haverford (C. Bickhart)	05:03.28	1.0%	00:03.13	05:03.28	00:05:00.15	00:00:03.13
3rd	1	St. Paul's Schools (L. Emmart)	05:07.28	2.4%	00:04.00	05:07.28	00:05:00.15	00:00:07.13
4th	5	Manhasset (D. Quinn)	05:08.41	2.8%	00:01.13	05:08.41	00:05:00.15	00:00:08.26
5th	2	St. Joseph Prep (S. Gennaro)	05:12.27	4.0%	00:03.86	05:12.27	00:05:00.15	00:00:12.12
6th	6	St. Francis (R. Vassalo)	05:13.51	4.5%	00:01.24	05:13.51	00:05:00.15	00:00:13.36
Race 18: Girls Ltwt Four Final @ 03:50 PM								
1st	3	Manhasset (C. McIntee)	05:31.51			05:31.51	00:05:31.51	
2nd	2	Montclair (A. Schneider)	05:37.15	1.7%	00:05.64	05:37.15	00:05:31.51	00:00:05.64
3rd	4	Lawrenceville (G. Fram)	05:39.09	2.3%	00:01.94	05:39.09	00:05:31.51	00:00:07.58
4th	5	Agnes Irwin (E. Offit)	05:42.81	3.4%	00:03.72	05:42.81	00:05:31.51	00:00:11.30
5th	6	Oakcrest (C. Capone)	05:46.97	4.7%	00:04.16	05:46.97	00:05:31.51	00:00:15.46
6th	1	St. Francis (H. Miryech)	05:52.89	6.4%	00:05.92	05:52.89	00:05:31.51	00:00:21.38
Race 19: Girls Senior Double Final @ 04:00 PM								
1st	3	Ridgewood (C. Chiamonte)	05:38.34			05:38.34	00:05:38.34	
2nd	4	Germantown Academy (A. Takei)	05:39.48	0.3%	00:01.14	05:39.48	00:05:38.34	00:00:01.14
3rd	2	Conestoga (M. Dudrear)	05:48.78	3.1%	00:09.30	05:48.78	00:05:38.34	00:00:10.44
4th	5	Penn Charter (H. Zisselman)	05:49.18	3.2%	00:00.40	05:49.18	00:05:38.34	00:00:10.84
5th	1	Episcopal Academy PA (A. Molitor)	05:52.22	4.1%	00:03.04	05:52.22	00:05:38.34	00:00:13.88
6th	6	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	06:02.30	7.1%	00:10.08	06:02.30	00:05:38.34	00:00:23.96
Race 20: Boys Senior Double Final @ 04:10 PM								
1st	3	Ridgewood (J. Sluis)	04:56.68			04:56.68	00:04:56.68	
2nd	4	Penn Charter (K. Kelly)	05:00.56	1.3%	00:03.88	05:00.56	00:04:56.68	00:00:03.88
3rd	5	Don Bosco (A. McAvey)	05:09.66	4.4%	00:09.10	05:09.66	00:04:56.68	00:00:12.98
4th	6	E.L. Crossley (S. McDonald)	05:13.75	5.8%	00:04.09	05:13.75	00:04:56.68	00:00:17.07
5th	1	Malvern Prep (C. Mudrick)	05:14.17	5.9%	00:00.42	05:14.17	00:04:56.68	00:00:17.49
6th	2	Roman Catholic (N. Wnek)	05:15.80	6.4%	00:01.63	05:15.80	00:04:56.68	00:00:19.12
Race 21: Boys Second Eight Final @ 04:20 PM								
1st	3	Gonzaga (C. Paul)	04:27.89			04:27.89	00:04:27.89	
2nd	4	La Salle (S. O'Neill)	04:28.46	0.2%	00:00.57	04:28.46	00:04:27.89	00:00:00.57
3rd	2	St. Albans (W. Trimble)	04:30.41	0.9%	00:01.95	04:30.41	00:04:27.89	00:00:02.52

4th	5	Winter Park (J. Young)	04:30.53	1.0%	00:00.12	04:30.53	00:04:27.89	00:00:02.64
5th	6	Lawrenceville (D. Kidwell)	04:38.87	4.1%	00:08.34	04:38.87	00:04:27.89	00:00:10.98
6th	1	St. Augustine (J. Livingstone)	04:42.73	5.5%	00:03.86	04:42.73	00:04:27.89	00:00:14.84

Race 22: Girls Second Eight Final @ 04:30 PM

1st	4	Mount Saint Joseph (E. Ruddy)	05:08.94			05:08.94	00:05:08.94	
2nd	3	James Madison (M. Patrick)	05:11.37	0.8%	00:02.43	05:11.37	00:05:08.94	00:00:02.43
3rd	2	Walt Whitman (E. Tatem)	05:16.22	2.4%	00:04.85	05:16.22	00:05:08.94	00:00:07.28
4th	5	Absegami (S. Irvin)	05:17.50	2.8%	00:01.28	05:17.50	00:05:08.94	00:00:08.56
5th	6	National Cathedral (M. Clark)	05:18.25	3.0%	00:00.75	05:18.25	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.31
6th	1	St. Andrews (K. Bowman)	05:18.53	3.1%	00:00.28	05:18.53	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.59
7th	0	Winter Park (S. Slosser)	05:18.75	3.2%	00:00.22	05:18.75	00:05:08.94	00:00:09.81

Race 23: Girls Senior Quad Final @ 04:40 PM

1st	3	Conestoga (M. Hudson)	05:15.93			05:15.93	00:05:15.93	
2nd	5	Episcopal Academy PA (K. McGowan)	05:18.69	0.9%	00:02.76	05:18.69	00:05:15.93	00:00:02.76
3rd	1	Ridley (C. Johnstone)	05:19.48	1.1%	00:00.79	05:19.48	00:05:15.93	00:00:03.55
4th	4	Montclair (D. Thames)	05:20.55	1.5%	00:01.07	05:20.55	00:05:15.93	00:00:04.62
5th	2	Denis Morris (J. Snelgrove)	05:21.17	1.7%	00:00.62	05:21.17	00:05:15.93	00:00:05.24
6th	6	Woodbridge (M. Jory)	05:33.46	5.5%	00:12.29	05:33.46	00:05:15.93	00:00:17.53

Race 24: Boys Senior Quad Final @ 04:50 PM

1st	3	Malvern Prep (J. Sincavage)	04:31.37			04:31.37	00:04:31.37	
2nd	4	Roman Catholic (K. Leyland)	04:35.24	1.4%	00:03.87	04:35.24	00:04:31.37	00:00:03.87
3rd	2	Conestoga (S. Pepin)	04:40.50	3.4%	00:05.26	04:40.50	00:04:31.37	00:00:09.13
4th	5	Shipley (G. Dadourian)	04:43.12	4.3%	00:02.62	04:43.12	00:04:31.37	00:00:11.75
5th	1	St. Joseph Prep (J. Coney)	04:46.93	5.7%	00:03.81	04:46.93	00:04:31.37	00:00:15.56
6th	6	Haddon Twp (A. Blue)	04:56.20	9.1%	00:09.27	04:56.20	00:04:31.37	00:00:24.83

Race 25: Boys Senior Single Final @ 05:00 PM

1st	3	Miami Beach (M. Ferguson)	05:16.27			05:16.27	00:05:16.27	
2nd	2	Ridgewood A (A. Criscitiello)	05:18.05	0.6%	00:01.78	05:18.05	00:05:16.27	00:00:01.78
3rd	5	Germantown Academy (E. Blood)	05:23.47	2.3%	00:05.42	05:23.47	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.20
4th	1	Christchurch (W. Banfield)	05:23.49	2.3%	00:00.02	05:23.49	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.22
5th	4	Cornwall Central (M. Scholl)	05:23.49	2.3%		05:23.49	00:05:16.27	00:00:07.22
6th	6	Schuylerville (L. Bossalini)	05:36.28	6.3%	00:12.79	05:36.28	00:05:16.27	00:00:20.01

Race 26: Girls Senior Single Final @ 05:10 PM

1st	3	Grimsby (E. Mann)	06:05.87			06:05.87	00:06:05.87	
2nd	4	Western Albermarle A (D. Lucas)	06:09.17	0.9%	00:03.30	06:09.17	00:06:05.87	00:00:03.30
3rd	2	Burlington Central (M. Adams)	06:10.06	1.1%	00:00.89	06:10.06	00:06:05.87	00:00:04.19
4th	5	Bergen Tech (E. Brooks)	06:13.68	2.1%	00:03.62	06:13.68	00:06:05.87	00:00:07.81
5th	1	Hylton (K. Stephan)	06:20.20	3.9%	00:06.52	06:20.20	00:06:05.87	00:00:14.33
6th	6	Ridgeway Crystal Beach (C. Zanatta)	06:23.93	4.9%	00:03.73	06:23.93	00:06:05.87	00:00:18.06

Race 27: Girls Senior Four Final @ 05:20 PM

1st	4	E.L. Crossley (S. Griffin)	05:20.24			05:20.24	00:05:20.24	
2nd	6	Harriton (E. Butler)	05:21.23	0.3%	00:00.99	05:21.23	00:05:20.24	00:00:00.99
3rd	3	Blair (A. Zimmermann)	05:21.54	0.4%	00:00.31	05:21.54	00:05:20.24	00:00:01.30
4th	5	Mainland (K. Stafford)	05:21.63	0.4%	00:00.09	05:21.63	00:05:20.24	00:00:01.39
5th	1	Greenwich (G. Hughes)	05:22.68	0.8%	00:01.05	05:22.68	00:05:20.24	00:00:02.44
6th	2	Manhasset (M. Gillis)	05:26.54	2.0%	00:03.86	05:26.54	00:05:20.24	00:00:06.30

Race 28: Boys Senior Four Final @ 05:30 PM

1st	4	Montclair (J. Murphy)	04:46.90			04:46.90	00:04:46.90	
2nd	3	Father Judge (T. Boyle)	04:49.01	0.7%	00:02.11	04:49.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:02.11
3rd	5	Episcopal Academy PA (N. Mead)	04:49.23	0.8%	00:00.22	04:49.23	00:04:46.90	00:00:02.33
4th	2	South County (T. Coffman)	04:53.01	2.1%	00:03.78	04:53.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:06.11
5th	1	Christian Brothers (M. Steinbrick)	04:59.01	4.2%	00:06.00	04:59.01	00:04:46.90	00:00:12.11
6th	6	Jesuit Prep (A. Huth)	05:05.24	6.4%	00:06.23	05:05.24	00:04:46.90	00:00:18.34

Race 29: Girls Senior Eight Final @ 05:40 PM

1st	3	James Madison (G. Williams)	04:52.44			04:52.44	00:04:52.44	
2nd	2	National Cathedral (E. Modesti)	04:59.78	2.5%	00:07.34	04:59.78	00:04:52.44	00:00:07.34
3rd	1	Walt Whitman (C. Crawford)	05:00.45	2.7%	00:00.67	05:00.45	00:04:52.44	00:00:08.01
4th	5	Holy Spirit (L. Slattery)	05:01.38	3.1%	00:00.93	05:01.38	00:04:52.44	00:00:08.94
5th	4	Archbishop Carroll (M. Daly)	05:01.65	3.1%	00:00.27	05:01.65	00:04:52.44	00:00:09.21
6th	6	Bethesda Chevy Chase (M. Carle)	05:03.06	3.6%	00:01.41	05:03.06	00:04:52.44	00:00:10.62

Race 30: Boys Senior Eight Final @ 05:50 PM

1st	4	Gonzaga (L. Toch)	04:14.14			04:14.14	00:04:14.14	
-----	---	-------------------	----------	--	--	----------	-------------	--

2nd	2	St. Albans (A. Toggias)	04:15.57	0.6%	00:01.43	04:15.57	00:04:14.14	00:00:01.43
3rd	1	St. Joseph Prep (G. Giangiordano)	04:17.01	1.1%	00:01.44	04:17.01	00:04:14.14	00:00:02.87
4th	3	Winter Park (D. Hamilton)	04:17.32	1.3%	00:00.31	04:17.32	00:04:14.14	00:00:03.18
5th	5	St. Augustine (J. Ruskey)	04:21.60	2.9%	00:04.28	04:21.60	00:04:14.14	00:00:07.46
6th	6	La Salle (J. Pinnola-Vizza)	04:23.53	3.7%	00:01.93	04:23.53	00:04:14.14	00:00:09.39
